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Monthly Expense Report
City of Arkansas City, KS By Fund

Payment Dates 02012021 - 02282021

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

68.02Mason bits, 2x4sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-310-7402

30.00Spraying 12/11/20AID-X PEST CONTROL INC17950502/05/2021 01-530-6214

1,002.83Truck tiresKELLE OIL COMPANY17953302/05/2021 01-310-7202

2,691.70Mediclaims 12/20MEDICLAIMS, INC.17953702/05/2021 01-310-6223

105.00201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-201-7103

20.00203-Evinger Criminal HistoryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-203-5202

84.34203-CH-LuncheonCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-203-5206

211.76203-1095 formsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-203-7100

57.78203-Tissue  certificate holders …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-203-7101

34.70203-Cobra postageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-203-7110

195.17203-Adobe AcrobatCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-203-7504

264.79203-Printer and inkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-203-7504

57.49203-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-203-7505

16.26203-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-203-7505

19.00203-Go to meeting monthlyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-203-7505

50.00203-Facebook promotionCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-203-7505

9.98204-3 drawer cartCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-204-7100

20.00207-Haney Criminal HistoryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-207-5202

219.00207-Haney-ICC Electric testCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-207-5204

219.00207-Haney-ICC Prop testCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-207-5204

35.00207-Haney-HOA duesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-207-5205

35.00207-Watts-HOA duesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-207-5205

35.00207-Bellis-HOA duesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-207-5205

25.00207-Watts-Permit Tech membe…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-207-5205

84.34207-CH-LuncheonCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-207-5206

15.00207-Haney Business CardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-207-7100

0.75207-Haney Business CardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-207-7100

94.14209-Switches and cablesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-209-7504

25.00310-employee health physical (C…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-5202

20.00310-Dedrick Criminal HistoryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-5202

20.00310-Hobbs Criminal HistoryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-5202

13.69310-donuts for department hea…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-5203

112.07310-KTagCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-5203

20.00310-renewal for fire investigatorCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-5205

56.77310-frames for employee awar…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-5206

70.96310-frames for employee awar…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-5206

50.00310-EMS cert for B. LeuciCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-6303

50.00310-EMS cert for J. ParksCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-6303

30.00310-EMS cert for M. EvingerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-6303

30.00310-EMS cert for K. RanzauCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-6303

50.00310-EMS cert for C. BallCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-6303

33.29310-desktop organizer for JeriCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7100

16.83310-desk lamp for captains offi…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7100

102.96310-key for new hires  batteries …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7101

87.95310-coffee  trash bags  plastic …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7101

81.74310-dust off  polycrylic  post-itsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7101

4.00310-empty spray bottlesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7101

53.97310-cutter bolt  steel woolCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7101

260.40310-stretcher strapCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7109

11.00310-stampsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7110

814.00310-safety pamphletsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7121

452.84310-smoke detectorsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7121

439.06310-CO2 detectorsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7121
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2.30310-spring nutsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7201

219.99310-lights for P51  T52  and T53Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7202

45.13310-Copper pipe valves plumbi…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7204

18.98310-PVC pipe connectorCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7204

61.94310-Painters tape compound m…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7204

5.99310-PVC armCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7204

1,557.00310-3 refrigerators for kitchenCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7402

291.84310-new chairs for kitchenCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7402

340.70310-stainless steel sinkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7402

82.41310-stove top fire stopCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7402

54.23310-range hood with lightCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7402

50.26310-can opener  spoon  box gra…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7402

50.24310-elbows  pipe thread  square…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7402

39.56310-glue  gas can  caulkingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7402

15.96310-bits  galvanized elbowsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7402

401.35310-microwaves  pans  knivesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7402

4.56310-pipe strapCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7402

488.88310-washing machineCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-310-7405

42.00421-FEE FOR NO KTAG/PAYME…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-5203

-103.79421-REFUND OF NO CALL NO S…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-5203

21.50421-KTAGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-5203

210.00421-DUES FOR 101Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-5205

235.50421-pickles cheese tortillas yog…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7100

188.29421-grapes lettuce yogurt v8Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7100

178.60421-Celery cheese grapes yogurtCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7100

164.63421-pepperoni yogurt grapes c…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7100

112.80421-FRAMESCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7100

24.15421-vegetables rice chickenCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7100

112.00421-REPLACEMENT CHRISTMAS…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

92.16421-FRAMES AND PUSH PINSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

70.35421-PLASTIC TUBESCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

67.95421-CPR MASKSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

34.70421-ICE SCRAPERS FOR PATROL…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

33.00421-ONLINE SURVEY TOOLCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

19.89421-GIFTS FOR ACFDCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

16.44421-PADLOCKCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

18.95421-WALL INBOXES FOR NO CO…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

29.97421-TAB DIVIDERSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

247.95421-LIFE SAVER PINSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

29.97421-TAB DIVIDERSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

13.98421-TWIST TIES FOR NUGSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

23.99421-BATTERIESCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

13.69421-BATTERIESCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

52.54421-PLASTIWARE  BOWLS  PLAT…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7101

23.10421-TWO PACKAGES TO KBICorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7110

110.00421-POSTAGECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7110

11.00421-POSTAGECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7110

6.59421-Trowel for PD remodelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7204

10.53421-Wall plates x7Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7204

17.96421-COVID-Repair patch sandin…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7204

17.98421-Painters tape x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-421-7204

22.99530-Sanding disc for shopCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-530-7101

19.99530-Tank exchangeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-530-7101

8.94530-Outlets for Christmas lightsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-530-7101

19.76530-Organizers for city hall billi…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-530-7101

5.49530-Toggle switch for water pu…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-530-7201

39.10530-6 piece cutting wheel kitCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-530-7201

8.59530-Plumbing repair at city hallCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-530-7204

34.97530-Plumbing repair at city hallCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-530-7204

37.16530-Putty filters x3Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-530-7205
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41.14530-Tray liners min-wax picnic t…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-530-7205

13.77530-Spray paint for picnic tables…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-530-7205

13.77530-Spray-paint x3 picnic tablesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-530-7205

9.99533-Duck tapeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-533-7101

71.97542-Heater for office pliers thre…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-542-7101

23.99542-Pest chemicalsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-542-7101

18.99542-Garden sprayerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-542-7101

18.33542-Stamps for mailCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-542-7110

106.49542-5 gallon bead seateCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-542-7201

9.99770-Men's restroom plumbingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-770-7204

76.76774-Candy oranges for treat ba…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-774-7101

116.31774-Candy bags for Christmas t…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 01-774-7101

823.28Revize 2/1-4/30/21REVIZE LLC17954502/05/2021 01-209-7505

65.00Towing min vanRONALD DEAN BRUTON17972702/26/2021 01-421-6214

56.291x9sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-533-7205

143.82#3054,#3056-2x12sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-530-7202

240.23ACA FormsTYLER BUSINESS FORMS17967502/19/2021 01-203-7100

42.00Oxygen 1/9/21TAYLOR DRUG17967102/19/2021 01-310-7109

70.02Rotunda-2x8s,2x10sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-530-7101

7.49Mini bulbAUTOZONE17962102/19/2021 01-421-7202

42.96Radiator cap, plugO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17954102/05/2021 01-530-7202

3,000.00FD flooringARTISTIC POLISH & DESIGN, INC.,17950802/05/2021 01-310-7204

50.00Translation 1/18/21LUIS SALCEDO17965002/19/2021 01-421-6213

110.35Mats 1/18/21UNIFIRST CORPORATION17967702/19/2021 01-421-6222

35.00Oxygen 1/15/21TAYLOR DRUG17967102/19/2021 01-310-7109

14.36Portland cementWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-542-7205

69.70Hogan-2x8s,1x4s,2x4sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-530-7204

88.68Mats,mops,aprons,towels 1/21…CINTAS CORPORATION #45117956902/12/2021 01-774-7101

109.99Gator-bed armorO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17954102/05/2021 01-533-7201

36.721x6s for bench repairsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-530-7205

503.60PPP-2x4s, 1x8sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-532-7204

89.962" screwsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-530-7101

299.90Spam filtering 2/21PEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE17954302/05/2021 01-209-6214

7.99Oil filter, hand creamO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17954102/05/2021 01-530-7101

6.79Oil filter, hand creamO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17954102/05/2021 01-530-7202

66.59Door skin and hoseWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-310-7204

9.78#3077-fusesAUTOZONE17951102/05/2021 01-530-7202

350.40Ag paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17954802/05/2021 01-530-7204

350.40AG-paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17954802/05/2021 01-530-7204

758.83FlagsCARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES INC17951702/05/2021 01-530-7101

58.63Towels,tissue,hand cleanerFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17953102/05/2021 01-542-7101

72.28Towels, tissueFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17953102/05/2021 01-530-7101

20.61TowelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17953102/05/2021 01-530-7101

8.15WhistlesGALLS LLC17963702/19/2021 01-421-7101

109.06#3377-oil and filter, wiper fluidO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17954102/05/2021 01-533-7202

101.91SS bandFASTENAL COMPANY17952902/05/2021 01-542-7201

155.00LED DuplexMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17953802/05/2021 01-542-7201

6.39LED DuplexMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17953802/05/2021 01-542-7204

45.00Vinyl logoROB CARROLL'S SANDBLASTING INC17966302/19/2021 01-421-7101

92.051st aid supplies 1/26/21SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17954602/05/2021 01-530-7101

40.401st aid supplies 1/26/21SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17954602/05/2021 01-533-7101

102.001st aid supplies 1/26/21SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17966502/19/2021 01-421-7101

16.751st aid supplies 1/26/21SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17954602/05/2021 01-203-7101

16.751st aid supplies 1/26/21SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17954602/05/2021 01-209-7101

47.951st aid supplies 1/26/21SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17954602/05/2021 01-774-7101

30.00Trash bagsFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION17963602/19/2021 01-421-6222

118.60Copier overages 12/27-1/26/21KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17958502/12/2021 01-207-6214

7.98ChainBUMPER TO BUMPER17951602/05/2021 01-542-7204

387.00Light bulbsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17965102/19/2021 01-542-7204

239.06Receptacle covers,wire nuts,cab…MID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17965102/19/2021 01-542-7204
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500.00Childfirst CourseKANSAS CHILDFIRST, INC17964302/19/2021 01-421-5204

8.49#3077-fusesAUTOZONE17951102/05/2021 01-530-7202

695.00Hammond SLI - 3/21FBI/LEEDA17963402/19/2021 01-421-5204

50.00#56-glass repairARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC17950702/05/2021 01-310-7202

75.60Paint, traysSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17954802/05/2021 01-530-7101

39.94Copier contract 1/27-2/26/21KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17958502/12/2021 01-207-6214

78.72Acetylene, airgas mixWINFIELD IRON & METAL17955602/05/2021 01-542-7201

43.90Splitter and tape measureMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17959102/12/2021 01-533-7101

29.59Knife bladesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17959102/12/2021 01-542-7101

23.22Pens,staples,tape,pop upsSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE17955002/05/2021 01-204-7100

95.24Pens,staples,tape,pop upsSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE17955002/05/2021 01-209-7100

152.80PPP-paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17954802/05/2021 01-532-7204

88.68Mats,mops,towels 1/28/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117951902/05/2021 01-774-7101

5.70Uniforms 1/28/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117951902/05/2021 01-530-7102

70.71Uniforms 1/28/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117951902/05/2021 01-542-7102

84.37Uniforms 1/28/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117951902/05/2021 01-530-7102

48.67Uniforms 1/28/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117951902/05/2021 01-533-7102

710.72Catheters, CO2 detectorsBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17951302/05/2021 01-310-7109

197.50Copy paperNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS17959302/12/2021 01-209-7100

29.90RibbonNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS17953902/05/2021 01-209-7100

323.85Ink cartridgesNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS17953902/05/2021 01-204-7100

50.07Highlighters, tabsSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE17960202/12/2021 01-207-7100

139.80CH-paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17954802/05/2021 01-530-7204

180.00Floor cleanerNCH CORPORATION17965502/19/2021 01-533-7101

175.00OxygenWINFIELD IRON & METAL17955602/05/2021 01-310-6302

44.72Landfill 1/21COWLEY CO LANDFILL17957202/12/2021 01-530-6212

68.64Landfill 1/21COWLEY CO LANDFILL17957202/12/2021 01-542-6212

94.58Language line 1/21LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC.17964802/19/2021 01-421-6213

430.00Jail Fees 1/21COWLEY CO SHERIFF17969702/26/2021 01-421-7104

3,500.00City Attorney 1/21LARRY R. SCHWARTZ42002/08/2021 01-205-6210

70.00Translation 1/31/21LUIS SALCEDO17965002/19/2021 01-421-6213

850.00Porta pot cleaning 1/21PATTON SEPTIC INC.17965902/19/2021 01-530-6212

111.50Fuel 1/21TWO RIVERS COOP17960602/12/2021 01-533-7200

634.58Fuel 1/21TWO RIVERS COOP17960602/12/2021 01-530-7200

98.91Fuel 1/21TWO RIVERS COOP17960602/12/2021 01-774-7200

2,696.51Mediclaims 1/21MEDICLAIMS, INC.17971402/26/2021 01-310-6223

37.25FM 1/21ARC OK CENTRAL17961602/19/2021 01-207-6214

37.25FM 1/21ARC OK CENTRAL17961602/19/2021 01-542-6214

518.50111 tons of blue crusherWHITAKER AGGREGATES, INC17960902/12/2021 01-542-7205

1,000.00Audit 2020SEAN GORDON17954702/05/2021 01-209-6211

449.95ACA License Fee 1/21LEXISNEXIS RISK MANAGEMENT INC17959002/12/2021 01-421-7505

2,706.48Fuel 1/21WEX BANK17968002/19/2021 01-421-7200

115.00Advertising 1/21KSOK Radio17958802/12/2021 01-201-6301

223.14Fuel 1/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC17953002/05/2021 01-207-7200

449.91Magnesium sulfate,calcium chlo…SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR17960102/12/2021 01-310-7109

1,720.95Cox Monthly Utility 2/21COX COMMUNICATIONS17957402/12/2021 01-209-6105

45.63Cox Monthly Utility 2/21COX COMMUNICATIONS17957402/12/2021 01-310-6105

185.78Cox Monthly Utility 2/21COX COMMUNICATIONS17957402/12/2021 01-421-6105

117.74Cox Monthly Utility 2/21COX COMMUNICATIONS17957402/12/2021 01-530-6105

79.95Cox Monthly Utility 2/21COX COMMUNICATIONS17957402/12/2021 01-533-6105

100.26Cox Monthly Utility 2/21COX COMMUNICATIONS17957402/12/2021 01-542-6105

87.76Cox Monthly Utility 2/21COX COMMUNICATIONS17957402/12/2021 01-770-6105

6.99Grease fittingsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17959502/12/2021 01-533-7201

648.64Bucket Truck-coupler,bracketALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC.17956102/12/2021 01-530-7201

128.76Lime vestsRED BUD SUPPLY, INC17959802/12/2021 01-530-7102

51.50Lime vestsRED BUD SUPPLY, INC17959802/12/2021 01-533-7102

154.52Lime vestsRED BUD SUPPLY, INC17959802/12/2021 01-542-7102

372.60FP1 Fire Package 3/21TURNOUT TOPCO LLC17955102/05/2021 01-310-7505

110.35Mats 2/1/21UNIFIRST CORPORATION17967702/19/2021 01-421-6222

132.05Skid loader-gasket kitVICTOR L PHILLIPS COMPANY17960702/12/2021 01-530-7201
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336.96Underground vaults leaseUNDERGROUND VAULTS & STORAGE17967602/19/2021 01-207-6214

25.86Hand cleanerFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17958102/12/2021 01-542-7101

3,021.10Comcate 4/11-10/10/21COMCATE17957102/12/2021 01-207-6214

88.35Treasure report, noticesENOTICE INC17952702/05/2021 01-201-6301

91.87Treasure report, noticesENOTICE INC17952702/05/2021 01-209-6301

468.58Cable, wire nutsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17965102/19/2021 01-542-7204

15.80AG-receptaclesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17959102/12/2021 01-530-7205

89.98AG-paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17960002/12/2021 01-530-7204

125.00Spraying 2/2/21AID-X PEST CONTROL INC17956002/12/2021 01-774-6214

30.00Spraying 2/2/21AID-X PEST CONTROL INC17956002/12/2021 01-542-6214

123.31Plates,photocellMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17965102/19/2021 01-542-7204

21.10Water 2/3/21QUALITY WATER SERVICE17966102/19/2021 01-421-7101

117.2925w power supply, LEDsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17965102/19/2021 01-421-7204

14.25LED stripMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17965102/19/2021 01-310-7204

7.06Light fixture and boxMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17965102/19/2021 01-310-7204

35,000.00Museum distribution 2021CHEROKEE STRIP LAND RUSH MUSEUM17951802/05/2021 01-201-6217

385.00Merz-background investigationsLAW ENFORCEMENT SEMINARS17964902/19/2021 01-421-5204

399.84Herrill labor thru 1/31/21THE ARNOLD GROUP17967302/19/2021 01-421-5201

461.04Feasel,Foust labor thru 1/31/21THE ARNOLD GROUP17967302/19/2021 01-542-5201

194.86AG-paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17960002/12/2021 01-530-7204

88.68Mats,mops,aprons,towels 2/4/…CINTAS CORPORATION #45117956902/12/2021 01-774-7101

5.70Uniforms 2/4/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117956902/12/2021 01-530-7102

102.28Uniforms 2/4/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117956902/12/2021 01-542-7102

63.32Uniforms 2/4/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117956902/12/2021 01-530-7102

18.67Uniforms 2/4/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117956902/12/2021 01-533-7102

42.00Oxygen 12/21/20TAYLOR DRUG17967102/19/2021 01-310-7109

1,669.70Antenna and batteries for radioFIRST WIRELESS, INC17963502/19/2021 01-310-7405

50.00Jones-Refund deposit HoganKATHY JONES17953202/05/2021 01-100-7301

101.14Crewsense 2/21CREWSENSE, LLC17952002/05/2021 01-310-7505

23.44WhistlesLOGON FRENCH17953502/05/2021 01-310-7101

31.50Compliance One 1/21COMPLIANCEONE17962502/19/2021 01-530-5202

10.50Compliance One 1/21COMPLIANCEONE17962502/19/2021 01-533-5202

31.50Compliance One 1/21COMPLIANCEONE17962502/19/2021 01-542-5202

910.00ACFD T-shirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC17957702/12/2021 01-310-7102

86.00Rider-polosELITE ADVERTISING LLC17963102/19/2021 01-421-7102

26.24315 W. Pierce 12/29-2/1/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17952802/05/2021 01-542-6102

40.00#4-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17966202/19/2021 01-421-7202

56.71418 W. Goff 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17953402/05/2021 01-542-6103

300.621099 NEC FormsTYLER BUSINESS FORMS17955202/05/2021 01-209-7100

88.63Towels and disinfectantFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION17958202/12/2021 01-310-7101

244.51SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-203-6104

40.75SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-204-6104

244.51SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-207-6104

256.66SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-207-6104

81.50SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-207-6104

746.75SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-209-6104

361.04SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-310-6104

122.25SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-421-6104

879.01SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-421-6104

122.25SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-530-6104

40.77SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-532-6104

81.50SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-533-6104

270.96SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-542-6104

81.50SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-770-6104

122.25SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 01-774-6104

-3.50Return boltsFASTENAL COMPANY17952902/05/2021 01-542-7101

53.50Internet 2/7-3/6/21AT&T17962002/19/2021 01-774-6105

43.18Jeep wiper bladesO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17965702/19/2021 01-207-7202

358.37Light fixtures and bulbsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17965102/19/2021 01-533-7204

110.35Mats 2/8/21UNIFIRST CORPORATION17967702/19/2021 01-421-6222
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145.20CH-paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17966702/19/2021 01-530-7204

170.00Door locksARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC17961702/19/2021 01-533-7204

52.74CH-Air freshnerFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17958102/12/2021 01-530-7101

34.52Battery clamps and cableANNA L. WONSER17956202/12/2021 01-542-7101

15.00Ice meltTWO RIVERS COOP17960602/12/2021 01-310-7101

30.00Ice meltTWO RIVERS COOP17960602/12/2021 01-310-7101

18.00Window cleaning 1/12/21PRO-WINDOW17966002/19/2021 01-421-6222

100.00Owners report 212 N. 3rdSECURITY 1ST TITLE LLC17966602/19/2021 01-207-6214

100.00Owners report 318 N. DSECURITY 1ST TITLE LLC17966602/19/2021 01-207-6214

28.00Oxygen 2/4/21TAYLOR DRUG17967102/19/2021 01-310-7109

28.00Oxygen 2/4/21TAYLOR DRUG17967102/19/2021 01-310-7109

38.87DeicerO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17971902/26/2021 01-310-7101

35.964x8sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-310-7402

19.98HingesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-310-7402

75.97Tips,mud,sand blockWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-770-7204

16.19WireWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-530-7101

916.33Deadbolt, knobs, panelsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 01-310-7402

79.00Coffee maker cartridgeCRH COFFEE, INC17957502/12/2021 01-209-7101

7.45Cut off wheelsANNA L. WONSER17961502/19/2021 01-542-7101

495.00Pegorsch-NASRO courseNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL RESOURCE…17965402/19/2021 01-421-5204

10.00Kruse-repair jacketBARBARA FARLEY17956502/12/2021 01-310-7102

108.00Public Official BondUNITED AGENCY17967802/19/2021 01-201-6210

100.00Owners report 818 N. DstSECURITY 1ST TITLE LLC17966602/19/2021 01-207-6214

100.00Owners report 615 S. AstSECURITY 1ST TITLE LLC17966602/19/2021 01-207-6214

100.00Owners report 312 N. 3rdSECURITY 1ST TITLE LLC17966602/19/2021 01-207-6214

35.00#4-battery laborSUMMIT FORD AUTO GROUP, LLC17966902/19/2021 01-421-7202

23.94812 N. 6th 12/29-2/1/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17963302/19/2021 01-530-6102

18.42ScrewdriversO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17965702/19/2021 01-542-7101

189.09Duplex, covers, receptaclesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17959102/12/2021 01-530-7205

49.90CoffeeCRH COFFEE, INC17957502/12/2021 01-209-7101

170.1820 Box lunchesTHE GRINDER MAN17960402/12/2021 01-310-7101

335.00Dodge ram glass replacementARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC17961702/19/2021 01-421-7202

338.64Herrill labor thru 2/7/21THE ARNOLD GROUP17967302/19/2021 01-421-5201

1,400.40Crawford,Feasel,Foust labor thr…THE ARNOLD GROUP17967302/19/2021 01-542-5201

166.872500 Court envelopesKEEFE PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY17958402/12/2021 01-204-7100

272.14AV3 maskED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO, INC.17963002/19/2021 01-310-7405

88.68Mats,mops,aprons,towels 2/11…CINTAS CORPORATION #45117962402/19/2021 01-774-7101

5.70Uniforms 2/11/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117962402/19/2021 01-530-7102

70.71Uniforms 2/11/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117962402/19/2021 01-542-7102

54.37Uniforms 2/11/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117962402/19/2021 01-530-7102

18.67Uniforms 2/11/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117962402/19/2021 01-533-7102

638.47Copier contract 2/11-3/21/21U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION17973202/26/2021 01-421-6302

185.05#21-replace batteryARK CITY TIRE & AUTO17956302/12/2021 01-207-7202

461.72KGas 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17958602/12/2021 01-100-6103

1,288.28KGas 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17958602/12/2021 01-310-6103

533.51KGas 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17958602/12/2021 01-421-6103

1,859.02KGas 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17958602/12/2021 01-530-6103

689.28KGas 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17958602/12/2021 01-533-6103

330.62KGas 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17958602/12/2021 01-542-6103

518.31KGas 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17958602/12/2021 01-770-6103

459.82KGas 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17958602/12/2021 01-774-6103

225.00Ink cartridgesNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS17971702/26/2021 01-530-7100

120.10EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-530-6102

23.99EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-533-6102

32.50EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-542-6102

13,816.36EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-542-6102

1,007.75EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-100-6102

915.62EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-310-6102

912.78EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-421-6102

1,405.58EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-530-6102
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207.18EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-532-6102

589.78EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-533-6102

305.78EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-542-6102

350.31EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-542-6102

666.54EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-542-6102

2,355.85EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-542-6102

152.69EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-770-6102

768.52EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-774-6102

23.94EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-530-6102

732.52EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 01-542-6102

1,000.00Dare TrainingOKLAHOMA DARE OFFICER'S ASSOCIATION17959402/12/2021 01-421-5204

110.35Mats 2/15/21UNIFIRST CORPORATION17967702/19/2021 01-421-6222

64.50#9-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17972502/26/2021 01-421-7202

192.10Translation 11/20INTERLINGUAL SERVICES17964202/19/2021 01-204-6213

174.60Translation 12/20INTERLINGUAL SERVICES17964202/19/2021 01-204-6213

174.60Translation 1/21INTERLINGUAL SERVICES17964202/19/2021 01-204-6213

522.62Fire glovesCONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT17969502/26/2021 01-310-7102

118.80Shredding 2/4/21SHRED-IT US JV LLC17972902/26/2021 01-209-6214

217.85Line upATCO INTERNATIONAL17969002/26/2021 01-530-7101

302.19Bulbs and tubesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17971502/26/2021 01-421-7204

90.72#3090-megacrimp and hoseO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17965702/19/2021 01-533-7201

108.00BulbsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17971502/26/2021 01-530-7204

105.63PaintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17966702/19/2021 01-421-7204

12.73PaintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17966702/19/2021 01-421-7204

0.65Water 2/17/21QUALITY WATER SERVICE17966102/19/2021 01-421-7101

190.00Waggoner-GFOA dues 2021Government Finance Officers Association17970902/26/2021 01-209-5205

16.63Joint compoundSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17966702/19/2021 01-421-7204

85.98PaintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17966702/19/2021 01-421-7204

47.94Traveler E Edition 1 yrCOWLEY COURIER TRAVELER17962802/19/2021 01-203-7100

47.94Traveler E Edition 1 yrCOWLEY COURIER TRAVELER17962802/19/2021 01-209-7100

272.14Hunter maskED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO, INC.17963002/19/2021 01-310-7102

255.35Battery and rotate tireSUMMIT FORD AUTO GROUP, LLC17966902/19/2021 01-421-7202

49.00Oxygen 12/22/20TAYLOR DRUG17967102/19/2021 01-310-7109

40.01Verizon 4/17-5/16/19VERIZON WIRELESS17973402/26/2021 01-207-6105

120.03Verizon 4/17-5/16/19VERIZON WIRELESS17973402/26/2021 01-310-6105

520.13Verizon 4/17-5/16/19VERIZON WIRELESS17973402/26/2021 01-421-6105

40.01Verizon 4/17-5/16/19VERIZON WIRELESS17973402/26/2021 01-530-6105

40.01Verizon 4/17-5/16/19VERIZON WIRELESS17973402/26/2021 01-533-6105

540.00Hobart-LE leadership academyKU PUBLIC MANAGEMENT CENTER17964502/19/2021 01-421-5204

18.16SPark plug, tapeO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17971902/26/2021 01-542-7101

49.082696 Valleyview 1/19-2/18/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17970302/26/2021 01-530-6102

412.08Herrill labor thru 11/1/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17967302/19/2021 01-421-5201

272.14French masksED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO, INC.17969902/26/2021 01-310-7405

272.14Paul-masksED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO, INC.17969902/26/2021 01-310-7405

88.68Mats,mops,aprons 2/18/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117969402/26/2021 01-774-7101

5.70Uniforms 2/18/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117962402/19/2021 01-530-7102

70.71Uniforms 2/18/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117962402/19/2021 01-542-7102

54.37Uniforms 2/18/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117969402/26/2021 01-530-7102

18.67Uniforms 2/18/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117969402/26/2021 01-533-7102

18.92TowelsFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION17970602/26/2021 01-310-7101

2,002.00PoliceOne Academy thru 3/31/…THE PRAETORIAN GROUP17973102/26/2021 01-421-7505

67.41Command 53 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17967402/19/2021 01-310-7200

30.36Battalion 5 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17967402/19/2021 01-310-7200

67.22Command 50 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17967402/19/2021 01-310-7200

28.41Command 52 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17967402/19/2021 01-310-7200

436.23Medic 54 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17967402/19/2021 01-310-7200

261.69Medic 55 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17967402/19/2021 01-310-7200

217.25Medic 57 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17967402/19/2021 01-310-7200

254.31Medic 56 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17967402/19/2021 01-310-7200

91.63Tanker 51 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17967402/19/2021 01-310-7200
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27.93Tanker 52 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17967402/19/2021 01-310-7200

14.09Engine 51 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17967402/19/2021 01-310-7200

106.81Engine 53 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17967402/19/2021 01-310-7200

50.92AP 51 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17967402/19/2021 01-310-7200

75.00Legleiter-notaryUNITED AGENCY17967802/19/2021 01-421-6216

299.90Spam filtering 3/21PEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE17972102/26/2021 01-209-6214

205.00CM jackets, Evinger jacketsELITE ADVERTISING LLC17963102/19/2021 01-203-7102

12,741.00Portable RadiosMOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.17965302/19/2021 01-310-7405

50.00Holloway-FBI-LEEDA dues 2021FBI/LEEDA17963402/19/2021 01-421-5204

67.53CH-paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17972802/26/2021 01-530-7204

100.00Owners report 1313 W. Oklah…SECURITY 1ST TITLE LLC17966602/19/2021 01-207-6214

118.60FSA fees 2/21SURENCY LIFE AND HEALTH17967002/19/2021 01-209-6214

278.70Cot sheetsBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17969202/26/2021 01-310-7109

360.85Pillow,gel O2 packsBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17969202/26/2021 01-310-7109

26.412550 Greenway 1/19-2/19/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17970302/26/2021 01-542-6102

15.27Sander beltO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17971902/26/2021 01-530-7201

14.39SandpaperANNA L. WONSER17968602/26/2021 01-542-7101

10.99P52-choke conversion kitAUTOZONE17969102/26/2021 01-310-7202

1,000.00Retail consulting 2/21RICKEY HAYES17972602/26/2021 01-204-6214

251.77Mats 2/22/21UNIFIRST CORPORATION17973302/26/2021 01-421-6222

512.05Ice melterFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17970502/26/2021 01-530-7106

300.00Video monitorGADES SALES COMPANY17970702/26/2021 01-542-7201

490.70O2 MaskBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17969202/26/2021 01-310-7109

2,250.00HR AssessementHR SOLUTIONS ON CALL17971102/26/2021 01-201-6214

19.94Cone stonesANNA L. WONSER17968602/26/2021 01-542-7101

16.30WhistlesGALLS LLC17970802/26/2021 01-421-7102

24.65NametagGALLS LLC17970802/26/2021 01-421-7102

1,500.00Medical Services 2/21PATRICK T. BLATCHFORD17972002/26/2021 01-310-6214

6.50Water 2/23/21QUALITY WATER SERVICE17972402/26/2021 01-421-7101

447.47GlovesBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17969202/26/2021 01-310-7109

188.00P52-Angle and square tubingWINFIELD IRON & METAL17973502/26/2021 01-310-7202

144.50M55-oil and filter changeARK CITY TIRE & AUTO17968702/26/2021 01-310-7202

42.00Camero oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17972502/26/2021 01-421-7200

37.00#13-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17972502/26/2021 01-421-7202

66.10#13-replace bulbSUMMIT AUTO GROUP17973002/26/2021 01-421-7202

14.00Tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17972502/26/2021 01-421-7202

800.00Shinneman-Defensive tacticsKEVIN BRYCE CRONISTER17971202/26/2021 01-421-5204

68.35Language line 12/20LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC.17971302/26/2021 01-421-6213

2,000.00Judge Fees 2/21NORMAN M. IVERSON JR17971802/26/2021 01-204-6403

2,000.00Judge Fees 2/21ERIC RODNEY IVERSON17970202/26/2021 01-204-6403

200.00#3057-repair seatALVIN S. FREDERICK17968502/26/2021 01-530-7202

21.00RecordingCOWLEY CO REGISTER OF DEEDS17969602/26/2021 01-100-7401

303.54Power DMSPOWER DMS17972202/26/2021 01-203-5205

101.18Power DMSPOWER DMS17972202/26/2021 01-204-5205

202.36Power DMSPOWER DMS17972202/26/2021 01-207-5205

151.77Power DMSPOWER DMS17972202/26/2021 01-209-5205

1,214.16Power DMSPOWER DMS17972202/26/2021 01-310-5205

1,568.29Power DMSPOWER DMS17972202/26/2021 01-421-5205

404.72Power DMSPOWER DMS17972202/26/2021 01-530-5205

101.18Power DMSPOWER DMS17972202/26/2021 01-533-5205

505.90Power DMSPOWER DMS17972202/26/2021 01-542-5205

202.36Power DMSPOWER DMS17972202/26/2021 01-774-5205

47.00#-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17972502/26/2021 01-421-7202

Fund 01 - GENERAL FUND Total: 174,933.96

Fund: 15 - STORMWATER FUND

260.00River sample 1/27/21ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC17968402/26/2021 15-544-6214

Fund 15 - STORMWATER FUND Total: 260.00

Fund: 16 - WATER FUND

675.1648.53 tons sandDANIELS READY MIX, &17952202/05/2021 16-653-7205

875.54209-UB PostageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 16-209-7110
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104.75651-Well #3 replacement heaterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 16-651-7201

104.93653-Pipe connectors hammer n…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 16-653-7101

-2.81653-Returned filter foam sleeve…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 16-653-7101

34.98653-Screw driver couplesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 16-653-7101

43.98653-Tie downs blade knifeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 16-653-7101

79.93653-Tape floor brush nozzles ex…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 16-653-7101

44.99653-Winter gear for Bardo Mee…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 16-653-7102

-32.51653-Tax credit refundCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 16-653-7102

59.99653-Winter gear for Luis SalcedoCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 16-653-7102

414.98653-3-Neoprene boot foot wad…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 16-653-7102

18.33653-Stamps for mailCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 16-653-7110

39.87653-#1022 batteryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 16-653-7201

617.46Revize 2/1-4/30/21REVIZE LLC17954502/05/2021 16-209-7505

80.71COVID masksFASTENAL COMPANY17958002/12/2021 16-653-7101

282.50Impact wrenchMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17953802/05/2021 16-653-7101

0.63NutsFASTENAL COMPANY17952902/05/2021 16-653-7101

12.24Spok 1/8-2/7/21SPOK, INC17954902/05/2021 16-653-6214

51.96Desk calendarsSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE17955002/05/2021 16-653-7100

100.33Towels, hand sanitizerFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17953102/05/2021 16-653-7101

594.50A & Linden concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &17957602/12/2021 16-653-7205

569.50618 S. D. concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &17957602/12/2021 16-653-7205

750.008 loads rock deliveredRANDAL J. BLEVINS17954402/05/2021 16-653-7205

1,470.90FCRCsWICHITA WINWATER WORKS17961002/12/2021 16-653-7101

450.00Reporting service programmerR E PEDROTTI CO INC17959602/12/2021 16-651-7201

594.50C & Meek concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &17957602/12/2021 16-653-7205

362.896204423354 1/23-2/22/21AT&T17951002/05/2021 16-651-6104

4.54Nuts and boltsFASTENAL COMPANY17958002/12/2021 16-653-7101

284.24CJ cleanerCONTINENTAL RESEARCH CORP17962602/19/2021 16-651-7101

775.40Couplings and clampWICHITA WINWATER WORKS17955502/05/2021 16-653-7101

914.52Coupling and ball valveWICHITA WINWATER WORKS17955502/05/2021 16-653-7101

50.651st aid supplies 1/26/21SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17959902/12/2021 16-653-7101

29.901st aid supplies 1/26/21SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17959902/12/2021 16-651-6214

3.99#1010-fuseO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17954102/05/2021 16-653-7202

26.74Uniforms 1/28/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117951902/05/2021 16-651-7102

81.52Uniforms 1/28/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117951902/05/2021 16-653-7102

77.40129 Locates 1/21KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC17958702/12/2021 16-653-6214

37.25FM 1/21ARC OK CENTRAL17961602/19/2021 16-653-6214

425.86111 tons of blue crusherWHITAKER AGGREGATES, INC17960902/12/2021 16-653-7205

85.47Fuel 1/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC17953002/05/2021 16-651-7200

996.21Fuel 1/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC17953002/05/2021 16-653-7200

189.95Cox Monthly Utility 2/21COX COMMUNICATIONS17957402/12/2021 16-653-6105

490.00TSL 1/21TESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC17967202/19/2021 16-653-5202

102.65Shipping to KDHETAYLOR DRUG17960302/12/2021 16-651-7110

4.42Rubbing alcoholTAYLOR DRUG17960302/12/2021 16-651-7101

112.82Western toiletL & J HVAC LLC17958902/12/2021 16-653-7101

883.00Feasel,Foust labor thru 1/31/21THE ARNOLD GROUP17967302/19/2021 16-653-5201

26.74Uniforms 2/4/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117956902/12/2021 16-651-7102

81.52Uniforms 2/4/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117956902/12/2021 16-653-7102

1.56BoltsFASTENAL COMPANY17952902/05/2021 16-653-7101

33.30Wire brushesFASTENAL COMPANY17952902/05/2021 16-653-7101

54.38Nuts and boltsFASTENAL COMPANY17970402/26/2021 16-651-7201

2,500.00618 S. S concrete workWALLER CONSTRUCTION17955302/05/2021 16-653-6212

31.50Compliance One 1/21COMPLIANCEONE17962502/19/2021 16-653-5202

212.35705 E. Chestnut 12/21-1/22/21KS GAS SERVICE17953402/05/2021 16-651-6103

489.73SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 16-651-6104

81.50SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 16-653-6104

40.75SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 16-653-6104

12.37Spok 2/8-3/7/21SPOK, INC17966802/19/2021 16-653-6214

1,958.62800 W. Spruce curb repairPABLO FUENTES17965802/19/2021 16-653-6212

42.62#1016-oilO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17971902/26/2021 16-653-7200
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356.1683.31 tons MA-1CORNEJO & SONS, LLC17962702/19/2021 16-653-7205

18.44CAMPBELL, TYLER LCAMPBELL, TYLER L17956702/12/2021 16-000-1225

76.25Shipping to KDHETAYLOR DRUG17967102/19/2021 16-651-7110

475.67Crawford,Feasel,Foust labor thr…THE ARNOLD GROUP17967302/19/2021 16-653-5201

26.74Uniforms 2/11/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117962402/19/2021 16-651-7102

106.67Uniforms 2/11/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117969402/26/2021 16-653-7102

1,780.87KGas 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17958602/12/2021 16-651-6103

106.81KGas 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17958602/12/2021 16-653-6103

331.92KGas 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17958602/12/2021 16-653-6103

2,609.45UB Sales Tax Jan 2021KS DEPT OF REVENUEDFT000799002/11/2021 16-000-2025

0.20UB Sales Tax Jan 2021KS DEPT OF REVENUEDFT000799002/11/2021 16-880-7302

28,232.15EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 16-651-6102

429.52EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 16-651-6102

208.13Verizon 4/17-5/16/19VERIZON WIRELESS17973402/26/2021 16-651-6105

40.01Verizon 4/17-5/16/19VERIZON WIRELESS17973402/26/2021 16-653-6105

240.06Verizon 4/17-5/16/19VERIZON WIRELESS17973402/26/2021 16-653-6105

26.74Uniforms 2/18/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117969402/26/2021 16-651-7102

29.97FusesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17965102/19/2021 16-651-7201

9,105.60Sodium Hydroxide,Liquide Am…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC17962202/19/2021 16-651-7106

7,608.84Klenphos 300 ChemicalKURITA AMERICA, INC.17964602/19/2021 16-651-7106

1,000.00Retail consulting 2/21RICKEY HAYES17972602/26/2021 16-201-6214

2,250.00HR AssessementHR SOLUTIONS ON CALL17971102/26/2021 16-201-6214

109.8652 week #2710COWLEY COURIER TRAVELER17969802/26/2021 16-653-7100

202.36Power DMSPOWER DMS17972202/26/2021 16-651-5205

455.31Power DMSPOWER DMS17972202/26/2021 16-653-5205

Fund 16 - WATER FUND Total: 75,371.43

Fund: 18 - SEWER FUND

525.33209-UB PostageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 18-209-7110

4.59660-Hose mender kitCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 18-660-7101

10.64660-Pine-sol x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 18-660-7101

47.94660-6-bales of strawCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 18-660-7101

12.53660-Garden hoseCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 18-660-7101

149.64661-Pens tissues soap air fresh …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 18-661-7100

19.75661-Air filter PVC 22 elbows x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 18-661-7101

62.97661-Thermostat batteries screwCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 18-661-7101

79.90661-10-bales of strawCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 18-661-7101

38.28661-12-pairs of glovesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 18-661-7101

89.98661-Wrench set auger snakeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 18-661-7101

129.98661-Winter gear for Wiley & Ha…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 18-661-7102

411.64Revize 2/1-4/30/21REVIZE LLC17954502/05/2021 18-209-7505

12.24Spok 1/8-2/7/21SPOK, INC17954902/05/2021 18-660-6214

12.62Spok 1/8-2/7/21SPOK, INC17954902/05/2021 18-661-6214

100.33Towels, hand sanitizerFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17953102/05/2021 18-661-7101

750.008 loads rock deliveredRANDAL J. BLEVINS17954402/05/2021 18-661-7205

765.00WWTP Sludge 2021ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC17950402/05/2021 18-660-7108

127.50Bomber jacketELITE ADVERTISING LLC17952502/05/2021 18-660-7102

29.36#2049-wiper bladesO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17954102/05/2021 18-661-7202

420.002021 Effluent MetalsACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC17950402/05/2021 18-660-7108

370.00Sampling 1/20/21ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC17950402/05/2021 18-660-7108

1,520.00WW samplesPACE ANALYTICAL LLC17954202/05/2021 18-660-7108

50.651st aid supplies 1/26/21SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17959902/12/2021 18-661-7101

15.301st aid supplies 1/26/21SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17959902/12/2021 18-660-6214

108.35Rotate tiresBULLDOG TIRE LLC17951502/05/2021 18-661-7202

1,240.00BCS collectionBIOLOGICAL CONSULTING SERVICES OF NORTH F…17951202/05/2021 18-660-7108

27.17Uniforms 1/28/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117951902/05/2021 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 1/28/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117951902/05/2021 18-661-7102

39.07Paint and brushesSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17954802/05/2021 18-661-7101

112,500.00WWTP UPGRADES DESIGN SERV…BURNS & MCDONNELL/CAS CONSTURCTORS, AR…41802/01/2021 18-660-7402

77.40129 Locates 1/21KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC17958702/12/2021 18-661-6214

38.99Fuel 1/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC17953002/05/2021 18-660-7200
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636.56Fuel 1/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC17953002/05/2021 18-661-7200

111.95Cox Monthly Utility 2/21COX COMMUNICATIONS17957402/12/2021 18-660-6105

23.94Wiper fluidO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17959502/12/2021 18-661-7101

125.00TSL 1/21TESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC17967202/19/2021 18-660-5202

233.38WWTP Maint 2/1-2/28/21KONE INC17964402/19/2021 18-660-6214

53.18GlovesO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17959502/12/2021 18-661-7101

238.26GlovesENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS & ACC L17963202/19/2021 18-661-7102

112.81Western toiletL & J HVAC LLC17958902/12/2021 18-661-7101

27.17Uniforms 2/4/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117956902/12/2021 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 2/4/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117956902/12/2021 18-661-7102

273.15Ammonia, BODHACH COMPANY17971002/26/2021 18-660-7112

1,600.00SLA for IT pipes 4/1-3/31/22INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC17964102/19/2021 18-661-5205

10.50Compliance One 1/21COMPLIANCEONE17962502/19/2021 18-660-5202

5.25Compliance One 1/21COMPLIANCEONE17962502/19/2021 18-661-5202

14.00Tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17959702/12/2021 18-660-7201

122.25SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 18-660-6104

40.75SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 18-661-6104

12.37Spok 2/8-3/7/21SPOK, INC17966802/19/2021 18-660-6214

12.36Spok 2/8-3/7/21SPOK, INC17966802/19/2021 18-661-6214

193.75Adding HACHACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC17961302/19/2021 18-660-7108

356.1583.31 tons MA-1CORNEJO & SONS, LLC17962702/19/2021 18-661-7205

14.39Cutting pliersWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 18-661-7101

108.39Ext cordFASTENAL COMPANY17970402/26/2021 18-661-7101

27.17Uniforms 2/11/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117962402/19/2021 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 2/11/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117969402/26/2021 18-661-7102

1,198.12KGas 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17958602/12/2021 18-660-6103

122.77KGas 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17958602/12/2021 18-661-6103

134.86EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 18-660-6102

7,908.95EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17957802/12/2021 18-660-6102

1,204.92ElectrodeACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC17968402/26/2021 18-660-7112

293.41Hydrant hose, tiger tailENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS & ACC L17970102/26/2021 18-661-7101

260.00Feb2 021 samplingACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC17961302/19/2021 18-660-7108

71.002 hoodiesELITE ADVERTISING LLC17970002/26/2021 18-660-7102

41.55Verizon 4/17-5/16/19VERIZON WIRELESS17973402/26/2021 18-660-6105

40.01Verizon 4/17-5/16/19VERIZON WIRELESS17973402/26/2021 18-661-6105

27.17Uniforms 2/18/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117969402/26/2021 18-660-7102

1,000.00Retail consulting 2/21RICKEY HAYES17972602/26/2021 18-201-6214

2,250.00HR AssessementHR SOLUTIONS ON CALL17971102/26/2021 18-201-6214

151.77Power DMSPOWER DMS17972202/26/2021 18-660-5205

Fund 18 - SEWER FUND Total: 138,872.91

Fund: 19 - SANITATION FUND

3,288.69Recycling 12/20CITY OF WINFIELD17957002/12/2021 19-541-6214

350.22209-UB PostageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 19-209-7110

18.34541-Stamps for mailCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 19-541-7110

18.83541-#7070 boltsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 19-541-7201

205.82Revize 2/1-4/30/21REVIZE LLC17954502/05/2021 19-209-7505

319.26#7063-new tiresRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17959702/12/2021 19-541-7202

65.01#7070 dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17959202/12/2021 19-541-7200

58.63Towels,tissue,hand cleanerFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17953102/05/2021 19-541-7101

5.36#7070-silicone gasketBUMPER TO BUMPER17956602/12/2021 19-541-7201

6.39LED DuplexMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17953802/05/2021 19-541-7204

7.98ChainBUMPER TO BUMPER17951602/05/2021 19-541-7204

78.72Acetylene, airgas mixWINFIELD IRON & METAL17955602/05/2021 19-541-7201

72.28Uniforms 1/28/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117951902/05/2021 19-541-7102

21,265.60Landfill 1/21COWLEY CO LANDFILL17957202/12/2021 19-541-6212

633.61Fuel 1/21TWO RIVERS COOP17960602/12/2021 19-541-7200

37.25FM 1/21ARC OK CENTRAL17961602/19/2021 19-541-6214

88.92#7070-hoseCATES SUPPLY INC17956802/12/2021 19-541-7201

2,632.27Fuel 1/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC17953002/05/2021 19-541-7200

100.27Cox Monthly Utility 2/21COX COMMUNICATIONS17957402/12/2021 19-541-6105
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180.27Lime vestsRED BUD SUPPLY, INC17959802/12/2021 19-541-7102

97.14Network fleet 1/21VERIZON CONNECT NWF INC.17967902/19/2021 19-541-6105

330.00TSL 1/21TESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC17967202/19/2021 19-541-5202

25.85Hand cleanerFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17958102/12/2021 19-541-7101

475.55#7068-replace filtersDOONAN TRUCK & EQUIPMENT OF WICHITA, INC.17952302/05/2021 19-541-7201

30.00Spraying 2/2/21AID-X PEST CONTROL INC17956002/12/2021 19-541-6214

100.71Uniforms 2/4/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117956902/12/2021 19-541-7102

22.47ABS oilAUTOZONE17956402/12/2021 19-541-7200

21.00Compliance One 1/21COMPLIANCEONE17962502/19/2021 19-541-5202

99.00Schrant-jacketELITE ADVERTISING LLC17963102/19/2021 19-541-7102

53.98SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 2/5…AT&T17968802/26/2021 19-541-6104

85.35#7070-clevis screwsDOWNING SALES & SERVICE INC17952402/05/2021 19-541-7201

7.45Cut off wheelsANNA L. WONSER17961502/19/2021 19-541-7101

102.94Uniforms 2/11/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117962402/19/2021 19-541-7102

613.35KGas 12/22-1/25/21KS GAS SERVICE17958602/12/2021 19-541-6103

1,151.72#7070-drag link repairOMAHA TRUCK CENTER INC17965602/19/2021 19-541-7201

73.40Uniforms 2/18/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45117962402/19/2021 19-541-7102

73.42#7067-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC17971602/26/2021 19-541-7200

81.20#7068-hyd hose and fittingBUMPER TO BUMPER17969302/26/2021 19-541-7201

8,652.39Repair work on #7042ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER OF KANSAS, LLC17966402/19/2021 19-541-7201

14.39SandpaperANNA L. WONSER17968602/26/2021 19-541-7101

1,000.00Retail consulting 2/21RICKEY HAYES17972602/26/2021 19-201-6214

2,250.00HR AssessementHR SOLUTIONS ON CALL17971102/26/2021 19-201-6214

19.94Cone stonesANNA L. WONSER17968602/26/2021 19-541-7101

79.12400 N. F 12/29-2/1/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17970302/26/2021 19-541-6102

505.90Power DMSPOWER DMS17972202/26/2021 19-541-5205

Fund 19 - SANITATION FUND Total: 45,399.99

Fund: 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND

232.22542-#6028 headlight lampCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 21-542-7202

14.05542-#6037 bulk fastenersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000796302/04/2021 21-542-7202

135.202.08 tons hot mixDANIELS READY MIX, &17957602/12/2021 21-542-7205

633.61Fuel 1/21TWO RIVERS COOP17960602/12/2021 21-542-7200

1,125.30Fuel 1/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC17953002/05/2021 21-542-7200

7.08#6120-fuel filterBUMPER TO BUMPER17956602/12/2021 21-542-7201

41.70#6030-dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17959202/12/2021 21-542-7200

22.48ABS oilAUTOZONE17956402/12/2021 21-542-7200

158.40#039-spinner hubLACAL EQUIPMENT, INC17964702/19/2021 21-542-7202

65.25#6036-dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17959202/12/2021 21-542-7200

70.00#6001-dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17959202/12/2021 21-542-7200

16.454.7 gallons LP gasMIKE GROVES OIL INC17971602/26/2021 21-542-7200

20.74#6041-fuel filter and brake fluidBUMPER TO BUMPER17956602/12/2021 21-542-7201

14.70#6020-fuel filterBUMPER TO BUMPER17962302/19/2021 21-542-7201

36.27#6041-butane, torch,socketO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17965702/19/2021 21-542-7201

123.62#6039-20" spinnerLACAL EQUIPMENT, INC17964702/19/2021 21-542-7202

51.29#6039-dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17965202/19/2021 21-542-7200

10.98#6039-mini bulbO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17965702/19/2021 21-542-7202

11.98#6039-disconnectsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17965702/19/2021 21-542-7202

6,006.98TIS 77 and KSTRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION17960502/12/2021 21-542-6212

3,402.00TIS 77 & KSTRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION17960502/12/2021 21-542-6212

115.90#6025-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC17971602/26/2021 21-542-7200

67.30#11001 assembly capWICHITA TRACTOR17968102/19/2021 21-542-7201

18.85#6039-bolts,nuits,washerO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17971902/26/2021 21-542-7202

10,000.002007 Warren Trailer VIN:1W9A…ARK CITY WAREHOUSE TRUCKLINE, INC.17961902/19/2021 21-542-7405

359.00Bridge InspectionsPROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU17972302/26/2021 21-542-6214

Fund 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND Total: 22,761.35

Fund: 23 - CONVENTION AND TOURISM FUND

9,055.71Jan Transient TaxILS 4 LLC17958302/12/2021 23-773-6212

22,169.33Jan 2021 Transient TaxVISIT ARK CITY17960802/12/2021 23-773-6217

Fund 23 - CONVENTION AND TOURISM FUND Total: 31,225.04
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AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

Fund: 29 - SPECIAL LAW ENF TRUST FUND

1,120.00CALEA update workGREGORY M. COLLINS LLC17963802/19/2021 29-421-6214

1,600.00Calea update 2/1-2/12/21GREGORY M. COLLINS LLC17963802/19/2021 29-421-6214

Fund 29 - SPECIAL LAW ENF TRUST FUND Total: 2,720.00

Fund: 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND

172,197.60Healthcare Pledge 2/21SECURITY BANK OF KANSAS CITY42202/26/2021 44-100-8003

Fund 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND Total: 172,197.60

Fund: 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND

184.00MCNOWN, BRYAN EARLMCNOWN, BRYAN EARL17953602/05/2021 53-000-2066

225.00MCNOWN, BRYAN EARLMCNOWN, BRYAN EARL17953602/05/2021 53-000-2066

49.02Restitution-Jan LopezELIZABETH MARTIN17952602/05/2021 53-000-2035

143.70Restitution-Lane 1/21WALMART STORE #97817955402/05/2021 53-000-2035

200.00Restitution-1/21 PackDANIEL SMITH17952102/05/2021 53-000-2035

70.95Restitution-1/21 ShawASHLYNN HUGHES17950902/05/2021 53-000-2035

404.56Restitution-Porter 1/21BRENDA WELCH17951402/05/2021 53-000-2035

4,821.50MC Fees 1/21OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER17954002/05/2021 53-000-2034

Fund 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND Total: 6,098.73

Fund: 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

388.00Concrete for PoplarDANIELS READY MIX, &17957602/12/2021 68-100-7101

40.50Poplar-stakes for lightsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17961102/12/2021 68-100-7101

488.50Concrete for PoplarDANIELS READY MIX, &17957602/12/2021 68-100-7101

229,864.86CCLIP So Summit (Madison to B…APAC-KANSAS INC-SHEARS DIVISION17950602/05/2021 68-542-6212

Fund 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND Total: 230,781.86

Grand Total: 900,622.87
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

01 - GENERAL FUND 174,933.96

15 - STORMWATER FUND 260.00

16 - WATER FUND 75,371.43

18 - SEWER FUND 138,872.91

19 - SANITATION FUND 45,399.99

21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND 22,761.35

23 - CONVENTION AND TOURISM FUND 31,225.04

29 - SPECIAL LAW ENF TRUST FUND 2,720.00

44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND 172,197.60

53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND 6,098.73

68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 230,781.86

900,622.87Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-100-6102 Electricity 1,007.75

01-100-6103 Natural Gas 461.72

01-100-7301 Refunds 50.00

01-100-7401 Land/Easments/ROW 21.00

01-201-6210 Legal Services 108.00

01-201-6214 Other Professional Services 2,250.00

01-201-6217 Contributions 35,000.00

01-201-6301 Advertising 203.35

01-201-7103 Food Supply 105.00

01-203-5202 Employment Services 20.00

01-203-5205 Dues/Memberships 303.54

01-203-5206 Employee Appreciation 84.34

01-203-6104 Telephone 244.51

01-203-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 499.93

01-203-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 74.53

01-203-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 205.00

01-203-7110 Postage/Shipping 34.70

01-203-7504 Computer Equipment 459.96

01-203-7505 Computer Software 142.75

01-204-5205 Dues/Memberships 101.18

01-204-6104 Telephone 40.75

01-204-6213 Translation Services 541.30

01-204-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

01-204-6403 Judge Fees 4,000.00

01-204-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 523.92

01-205-6210 Legal Services 3,500.00

01-207-5202 Employment Services 20.00

01-207-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 438.00

01-207-5205 Dues/Memberships 332.36

01-207-5206 Employee Appreciation 84.34

01-207-6104 Telephone 582.67

01-207-6105 Other Utility Services 40.01

01-207-6214 Other Professional Services 4,153.85

01-207-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 65.82

01-207-7200 Fuel/Oil 223.14

01-207-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 228.23

01-209-5205 Dues/Memberships 341.77

01-209-6104 Telephone 746.75

01-209-6105 Other Utility Services 1,720.95

01-209-6211 Auditing 1,000.00

01-209-6214 Other Professional Services 837.20

01-209-6301 Advertising 91.87
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-209-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 671.20

01-209-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 145.65

01-209-7504 Computer Equipment 94.14

01-209-7505 Computer Software 823.28

01-310-5202 Employment Services 65.00

01-310-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 125.76

01-310-5205 Dues/Memberships 1,234.16

01-310-5206 Employee Appreciation 127.73

01-310-6102 Electricity 915.62

01-310-6103 Natural Gas 1,288.28

01-310-6104 Telephone 361.04

01-310-6105 Other Utility Services 165.66

01-310-6214 Other Professional Services 1,500.00

01-310-6223 Billing Services 5,388.21

01-310-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 175.00

01-310-6303 License Fees 210.00

01-310-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 50.12

01-310-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 715.66

01-310-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 1,714.76

01-310-7109 Medical Supplies 3,222.75

01-310-7110 Postage/Shipping 11.00

01-310-7121 Community Risk Reduction 1,705.90

01-310-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,654.26

01-310-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 2.30

01-310-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 1,616.31

01-310-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 3,219.94

01-310-7402 Capital Improvement 3,928.40

01-310-7405 Machinery/Equipment 15,716.00

01-310-7505 Computer Software 473.74

01-421-5201 Staffing Services 1,150.56

01-421-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging -40.29

01-421-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 4,465.00

01-421-5205 Dues/Memberships 1,778.29

01-421-6102 Electricity 912.78

01-421-6103 Natural Gas 533.51

01-421-6104 Telephone 1,001.26

01-421-6105 Other Utility Services 705.91

01-421-6213 Translation Services 282.93

01-421-6214 Other Professional Services 65.00

01-421-6216 Fidelity Bonds 75.00

01-421-6222 Janitorial Services 741.17

01-421-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 638.47

01-421-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 903.97

01-421-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,060.93

01-421-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 126.95

01-421-7104 Prisoner Housing 430.00

01-421-7110 Postage/Shipping 144.10

01-421-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,748.48

01-421-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 901.44

01-421-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 693.51

01-421-7505 Computer Software 2,451.95

01-530-5202 Employment Services 31.50

01-530-5205 Dues/Memberships 404.72

01-530-6102 Electricity 1,622.64

01-530-6103 Natural Gas 1,859.02

01-530-6104 Telephone 122.25

01-530-6105 Other Utility Services 157.75

01-530-6212 Payments to Contractors 894.72
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-530-6214 Other Professional Services 30.00

01-530-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 225.00

01-530-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,545.80

01-530-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 407.99

01-530-7106 Chemicals 512.05

01-530-7200 Fuel/Oil 634.58

01-530-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 840.55

01-530-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 411.84

01-530-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 1,559.43

01-530-7205 Materials 347.45

01-532-6102 Electricity 207.18

01-532-6104 Telephone 40.77

01-532-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 656.40

01-533-5202 Employment Services 10.50

01-533-5205 Dues/Memberships 101.18

01-533-6102 Electricity 613.77

01-533-6103 Natural Gas 689.28

01-533-6104 Telephone 81.50

01-533-6105 Other Utility Services 119.96

01-533-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 274.29

01-533-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 156.18

01-533-7200 Fuel/Oil 111.50

01-533-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 207.70

01-533-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 109.06

01-533-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 528.37

01-533-7205 Materials 56.29

01-542-5201 Staffing Services 1,861.44

01-542-5202 Employment Services 31.50

01-542-5205 Dues/Memberships 505.90

01-542-6102 Electricity 18,312.51

01-542-6103 Natural Gas 387.33

01-542-6104 Telephone 270.96

01-542-6105 Other Utility Services 100.26

01-542-6212 Payments to Contractors 68.64

01-542-6214 Other Professional Services 67.25

01-542-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 338.41

01-542-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 468.93

01-542-7110 Postage/Shipping 18.33

01-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 742.12

01-542-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 1,232.32

01-542-7205 Materials 532.86

01-770-6102 Electricity 152.69

01-770-6103 Natural Gas 518.31

01-770-6104 Telephone 81.50

01-770-6105 Other Utility Services 87.76

01-770-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 85.96

01-774-5205 Dues/Memberships 202.36

01-774-6102 Electricity 768.52

01-774-6103 Natural Gas 459.82

01-774-6104 Telephone 122.25

01-774-6105 Other Utility Services 53.50

01-774-6214 Other Professional Services 125.00

01-774-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 684.42

01-774-7200 Fuel/Oil 98.91

15-544-6214 Other Professional Services 260.00

16-000-1225 A/R Unapplied Credits 18.44

16-000-2025 Sales Tax Payable 2,609.45

16-201-6214 Other Professional Services 3,250.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

16-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 875.54

16-209-7505 Computer Software 617.46

16-651-5205 Dues/Memberships 202.36

16-651-6102 Electricity 28,661.67

16-651-6103 Natural Gas 1,993.22

16-651-6104 Telephone 852.62

16-651-6105 Other Utility Services 208.13

16-651-6214 Other Professional Services 29.90

16-651-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 288.66

16-651-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 106.96

16-651-7106 Chemicals 16,714.44

16-651-7110 Postage/Shipping 178.90

16-651-7200 Fuel/Oil 85.47

16-651-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 639.10

16-653-5201 Staffing Services 1,358.67

16-653-5202 Employment Services 521.50

16-653-5205 Dues/Memberships 455.31

16-653-6103 Natural Gas 438.73

16-653-6104 Telephone 122.25

16-653-6105 Other Utility Services 470.02

16-653-6212 Payments to Contractors 4,458.62

16-653-6214 Other Professional Services 139.26

16-653-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 161.82

16-653-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 4,088.87

16-653-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 757.16

16-653-7110 Postage/Shipping 18.33

16-653-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,038.83

16-653-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 39.87

16-653-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 3.99

16-653-7205 Materials 3,965.68

16-880-7302 Sales Tax Expense 0.20

18-201-6214 Other Professional Services 3,250.00

18-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 525.33

18-209-7505 Computer Software 411.64

18-660-5202 Employment Services 135.50

18-660-5205 Dues/Memberships 151.77

18-660-6102 Electricity 8,043.81

18-660-6103 Natural Gas 1,198.12

18-660-6104 Telephone 122.25

18-660-6105 Other Utility Services 153.50

18-660-6214 Other Professional Services 273.29

18-660-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 75.70

18-660-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 307.18

18-660-7108 Laboratory Tests/Evaluati… 4,768.75

18-660-7112 Laboratory Supplies 1,478.07

18-660-7200 Fuel/Oil 38.99

18-660-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 14.00

18-660-7402 Capital Improvement 112,500.00

18-661-5202 Employment Services 5.25

18-661-5205 Dues/Memberships 1,600.00

18-661-6103 Natural Gas 122.77

18-661-6104 Telephone 40.75

18-661-6105 Other Utility Services 40.01

18-661-6214 Other Professional Services 102.38

18-661-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 149.64

18-661-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,087.05

18-661-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 396.74

18-661-7200 Fuel/Oil 636.56



Monthly Expense Report     Payment Dates: 02012021 - 02282021

4/30/2021 9:16:27 AM Page 18 of 18

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

18-661-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 137.71

18-661-7205 Materials 1,106.15

19-201-6214 Other Professional Services 3,250.00

19-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 350.22

19-209-7505 Computer Software 205.82

19-541-5202 Employment Services 351.00

19-541-5205 Dues/Memberships 505.90

19-541-6102 Electricity 79.12

19-541-6103 Natural Gas 613.35

19-541-6104 Telephone 53.98

19-541-6105 Other Utility Services 197.41

19-541-6212 Payments to Contractors 21,265.60

19-541-6214 Other Professional Services 3,355.94

19-541-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 126.26

19-541-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 628.60

19-541-7110 Postage/Shipping 18.34

19-541-7200 Fuel/Oil 3,426.78

19-541-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 10,638.04

19-541-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 319.26

19-541-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 14.37

21-542-6212 Payments to Contractors 9,408.98

21-542-6214 Other Professional Services 359.00

21-542-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,141.98

21-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 146.09

21-542-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 570.10

21-542-7205 Materials 135.20

21-542-7405 Machinery/Equipment 10,000.00

23-773-6212 Payments to Contractors 9,055.71

23-773-6217 Contributions 22,169.33

29-421-6214 Other Professional Services 2,720.00

44-100-8003 Transfer to Trustee 172,197.60

53-000-2034 KS State Treasurer Payable 4,821.50

53-000-2035 Restitution Payable 868.23

53-000-2066 Court Refund Payable 409.00

68-100-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 917.00

68-542-6212 Payments to Contractors 229,864.86

Grand Total: 900,622.87

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 556,549.84

1025910 112,500.00

1028530 229,864.86

1032750 917.00

1035750 791.17

Grand Total: 900,622.87


